502874540 07/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2921137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMSHID ASHOURIAN	06/18/2008
LAURIE J. KEELER	06/18/2008
DURWARD A. SMITH	06/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMSHID ASHOURIAN	
Street Address:	3223 SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD	
City:	SANTA MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14055994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2835.002US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH MOON
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Moon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2835 002US3 Assignment pdf - Adobe Acrobat#page1.tif source=2835 002US3 Assignment pdf - Adobe Acrobat#page2.tif

PATENT 502874540 REEL: 033219 FRAME: 0036

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2835.002US3 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Jamshid Ashourian Jamshid Ashourian, Laurie J. Keeler, Durward A. Smith Street Address: 3223 Santa Monica Boulevard Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90404 []Yes [X]No Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [] Merger [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: June 18, 2008, June 18, 2008, June 18, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 14/055,994 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Monique M. Perdok [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 033219 FRAME: 0037

Docket No. 028670-00050

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)] Jamshid ASHOURIAN
1026 Oxford Road

Deerfield, Illinois 60015

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment

is being filed after the filing of the application, this

section must be completed]

METHODS OF MAKING SNACK FOOD PRODUCTS AND PRODUCTS MADE THEREBY

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on

April 18, 2008

, Serial No.

12/090.84:

(Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

214 WILLIAMS WILLIAMST, the undersign	ten macrimital rima (rimae) orriven macri	mon agammo(a).
Sandid Chauran	Jamshid ASHOURIAN	6/18/2008
Jaud (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Mauro Keer	Laurie J. KEELER	6/18/2008
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
& Xurvan admil	Durward A. SMITH	6/18/2008
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

RECORDED: 07/01/2014

PATENT REEL: 033219 FRAME: 0038